
Optimizing 4C Skills Through Team
Based Projects Using Product Oriented

Modules for Electrical Engineering
Education Students

By Nurulita Imansari

WORD COUNT 3681 TIME SUBMITTED 01-JUN-2022 09:03PM

PAPER ID 86771819



2

4

4

9

10

13

14

19

23
25



2

4

5

6

7

11

12

12

16

17

18

24



13



11

22



1

1

1

10



3

3

3

8

8

15

20

21



12%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

Optimizing 4C Skills Through Team Based Projects Using
Product Oriented Modules for Electrical Engineering
Education Students
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

repository.uinmataram.ac.id
Internet

Abdul Majir, Khairul Anwar, Surya Habibi,
Muhammad Anggung Manumanoso Prasetyo.
"Framing the Image of Madrasah amid Covid-19 Pandemic: The
Principal’s Roles", AL-ISHLAH: Jurnal Pendidikan, 2022
Crossref

www.slideshare.net
Internet

A Oktradiksa, C P Bhakti, S J Kurniawan, F A Rahman,
Ani. "Utilization artificial intelligence to improve
creativity skills in society 5.0", Journal of Physics: Conference
Series, 2021
Crossref

Aayed Qasem, Najlaa Aldumaini, Wail Alhakimi. "The
Impact of Integrated Marketing Communications on
Customer Purchasing Decision in Yemen's Telecommunications
Industry", SAR Journal - Science and Research, 2022
Crossref

www.atlantis-press.com
Internet

68 words — 2%

33 words — 1%

33 words — 1%

31 words — 1%

28 words — 1%

27 words — 1%



7

8

9

10

11

12

13

www.kheljournal.com
Internet

ojs.unm.ac.id
Internet

L. Orizasativa, B. Subali, Paidi. "Developing a
Learning Continuum of the Pedagogic Materials of
Genetics Aspects from Elementary School to Senior High School
Level Based on the Opinions of Biology Education Experts",
Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 2019
Crossref

A Herawati, I M Astra, Y Supriyati. "The effect of
inquiry learning model and logical mathematical
intelligence on the learning outcomes of high school students",
Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 2021
Crossref

Poppy Yaniawati, Rahayu Kariadinata, Nenden
Mutiara Sari, Euis Eka Pramiarsih, Mira Mariani.
"Integration of e-Learning for Mathematics on Resource- Based
Learning: Increasing Mathematical Creative Thinking and Self-
Confidence", International Journal of Emerging Technologies in
Learning (iJET), 2020
Crossref

Yon Rizal, Widya Hestiningtyas, Albet
Maydiantoro. "Implementation of Contextual
Learning Model Efforts to Improve the Quality of Online
Learning of Professional English Students", SAR Journal -
Science and Research, 2021
Crossref

jppipa.unram.ac.id
Internet

25 words — 1%

23 words — 1%

20 words — 1%

17 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

www.hrpub.org
Internet

catlintucker.com
Internet

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet

Ni Ketut Sekar Sari Anggreni Yudha. "Directive
Speech Act Analysis in I Still Believe Movie’s
Utterances", The Art of Teaching English as a Foreign Language,
2022
Crossref

www.nveo.org
Internet

"Editorial", Australian Journal of Career
Development, 2022
Crossref

123dok.com
Internet

Qing Li, Collette Lemieux, Elise Vandermeiden,
Shahista Nathoo. " Are You Ready to Teach
Secondary Mathematics in the 21 Century? ", Journal of
Research on Technology in Education, 2013
Crossref

journal.universitasbumigora.ac.id
Internet

jasperrijpmablog.wordpress.com
Internet

16 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%



24

25

EXCLUDE QUOTES OFF

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY OFF

EXCLUDE SOURCES OFF

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

Sitti Saenab, Siti Zubaidah, Susriyati Mahanal, Sri
Rahayu Lestari. "ReCODE to Re-Code: An
Instructional Model to Accelerate Students’ Critical Thinking
Skills", Education Sciences, 2020
Crossref

en.wikipedia.org
Internet

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%


